02-27-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0898

J.12.01 TF



101621253

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lens Lab-Paris Miki, Inc.	Name: Paris Miki USA, Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Other [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware	Street Address: 2723 152nd Avenue, N.E. Redmond, WA 98052
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes (X) No	 I Individual(s) citizenship: I Association I General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation -
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement	I 1 Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [1 Yes [X]No
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
	1,591,538
	Additional numbers attached? []Yes X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Annapolis, MD 21403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-0605
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	February 12, 2001 Date of pages including cover sheet: [2]
* * * CERTIFICA	RTE OF MAILING * * *
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assi Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 2	ed with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage ignment, Office of Public Records, U.S. Patent and Trademark 20231
on <u>1/8/0/</u> / 3/2001 AAHMED1 00 001 56 1591538	Blu Spiekrall

TI BANK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lens Lab-Paris Miki, Inc., a Delaware corporation is the owner of the LENS LAB U.S. trademark Registration No. 1,591,538;

WHEREAS, Paris Miki USA Inc., a Washington corporation having a place of business at 2723 152nd Avenue, N.E., Redmond, Washington, 98052, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said U.S. trademark registration, and the attendant good will;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lens Lab-Paris Miki, Inc., hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Paris Miki USA, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, and to all good will attendant thereto, and to said U. S. trademark registration, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of said mark.

January 18, 2001	By: Bruy
	Title: <u>CFO</u>
L:\STATION3\LENSCRAF\DOCUMENT\21739.ass.wpd	
CERTIFIC	CATE OF MAILING
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being dep in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent 20231, on, 2001.	osited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C.
20231, 011	Geri Spicknall
	Signature
	Date:

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002240 FRAME: 0899**